
 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

 

Procurement Reference Number W/ONB/NPWR-16/2020 

Procurement Category Works 

Subject of Procurement Construction of Medium (MV) and Low Voltage 

(LV) Networks for Okovasiona & Otjekua in 

Kunene Region 

Procurement Method Open National Bidding 

Bid issue date 18 July 2019 

Bid closing date 20 September 2019 

Number of Bids Received 9 

 
 
BID OPENING 

No. Company (Bidder) Name Bid Price at Opening 

N$ 

1.  Cuvelai Electric CC 803,909.00 

2.  Moupika Investment CC 762,846.80 

(3% Discount) 
3.  Together Electrical Services CC  898,043.96 

4.  Faraday Electrical & Mechanical CC  987,856.43 

5.  Power Electrical & Construction CC 774,801.78 

6.  Multi Solutions CC 785,785.78 

7.  Electro Wave Investment CC 696,482.00 

8.  ETN Technical Services CC 949,900.10 

9.  Brossel Refrigeration & Electrical CC 975,313.41 

 
 
ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 

No. Company (Bidder) Name Pass/Fail 

1.  Cuvelai Electric CC Pass 

2.  Moupika Investment cc Pass 

3.  Together Electrical Services CC  Pass 

4.  Faraday Electrical & Mechanical CC  Pass 

5.  Power Electrical & Construction CC Pass 

6.   Multi Solutions CC Pass 

7.  Electro Wave Investment CC Fail 

8.  ETN Technical Services CC Fail 

9.  Brossel Refrigeration  & Electrical CC Fail 



 
 
 
 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION (70% PASS MARK) 

No. Company (Bidder) Name Bidder Score 

% 

1 Cuvelai Electric CC 80 

2 Moupika Investment CC 78 

3 Together Electrical Services 78 

4 Faradays Electrical Services CC 80 

5 Power Electrical & Construction CC 80 

6 Multi Solutions CC 80 

 
  



 
FINANCIAL EVALUATION 

 

Bidder selected for award: Moupika Investment CC 
 
Amount: N$ 762,846.00  

Company (Bidder) Name Bid Amount  

(Excl. VAT and. 
Contingency)  

N$ 

Ranking 

Moupika Investment CC 762,846.80 1 

Power Electrical & Construction  CC 774,801.78 2 

Multi Solutions CC 785,785.78 3 

Cuvelai Electric CC 803,909.00 4 

Together Electrical Services 898,043.96 5 

Faradays Electrical & Mechanical CC  987,856.43 6 


